| | Docket No.: ECH-10302/22 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/200°); P08/REV03 S + (3 + 0 - 3 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ 102525/2 | 21. • • • |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving partyles): |
| Michael J. Hartman Arthur Kleinpell | Name: Arthur Kleinpell |
| Richard Allen Hartman | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 457 N. Cranbrook Road |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| □ Other | City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI ZIP: 48301 |
| Execution Date: <u>May 18, 2002; June 14, 2002</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/836,908 | the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Douglas L. Wathen | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh et al. | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| 08/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000176 09836908 | credited or debited to deposit account |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 ØP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 400 | |
| City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | 1911,11 |
| Douglas L. Wathen | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

PATENT REEL: 014376 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael J. Hartman of 8713 Woodmere Crossing, Charlotte, NC 28226, Arthur Kleinpell of 457 N. Cranbrook Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301, and Richard Allen Hartman of 8713 Woodmere Crossing, Charlotte, NC 28226, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, respectively, hereby assign, sell and set over to Arthur Kleinpell of 457 N. Cranbrook Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in Practice Hockey Pucks set forth in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/836,908, filed April 17, 2001, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and all rights to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to ASSIGNEE as assignee thereof;

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over;

And we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon and render such assistance which in the judgment of said ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest in him and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

ASSLE

Michael J. Hartman Dated: 5-18, 2002

Richard Allen Hartman 614-02

Arthur Kleingell Dated: 2002

PATENT REEL: 014376 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 08/13/2003